



## PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, June 15, 2018 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

## H&K GATHERS WITH HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS AND FAMILY MEMBERS TO DEDICATE MAYALL FIELD

*Skippack, PA* - On Monday afternoon, May 21, 2018, members of the Mayall Family joined The H&K Group's (H&K's) Chief Operating Officer, James T. "Jim" Haines and leadership from Hilltown Township, Bucks County, PA, to formally dedicate Mayall Field, named for renowned and respected former H&K employee, Kenneth E. "Kenny" Mayall.

The group gathered to honor Kenny Mayall who passed in 2016 and is remembered as a principal figure of H&K's Materials Division. Kenny began his stellar career at H&K Materials quarry that now lies immediately adjacent to Mayall Field. Kenny retired from the company in 2006 after a remarkable 34 year career. His legacy, as defined by his peers', details his extremely hard-working and dedicated work ethic. Commenting on Kenny and the sign dedication ceremony, Jim Haines, H&K's Chief Operating Officer stated, "It is a true honor to remember Kenny Mayall in this way as we and the entire Hilltown community look upon, utilize and enjoy the permanent recreation space on a daily basis. Thank you, Kenny for your extraordinary service and efforts as a coveted member of the H&K family."

Kenny Mayall is considered a Founding Father of H&K and was a catalyst for the historic success of the company. Kenny spent his impressive career with H&K assisting the growth, maintenance and development of the corporation's crushed stone and asphalt operations. H&K and Partnership Company, Naceville Materials, JV, are honored to dedicate this 9.5 acre recreational field in Kenny Mayall's name and are proud to have partnered with Hilltown Township to make this facility a reality for the entire community to adopt and appreciate. It is also fitting that this dedication (for Mayall Field) occurs in 2018, which aligns with H&K's 50 Anniversary year of continuous business operations.

Currently celebrating 50 years of business excellence, The H&K Group Family of Companies provide <u>heavy</u> <u>civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building materials</u> and <u>associated ancillary</u> <u>services</u> through 85 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found at <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or calling 610.584.850.

Photos included.



(Left Group) Hilltown Township – Left to Right: Jack McIlhinney, Chairman BOS, Jim Groff, Supervisor, Tom Buzby, Ret. Dir. Of Public Works, Tom Hess, Dir. Of Public Works and John Snyder, Chairman, Zoning Hearing Board.

(Right Group) Mayall Family/H&K – Left to Right: Family (Stephanie Harper, Kevin VanDenPlas, Carol Mayall (Kenny's wife), Kenny Mayall, Jr., Tracey VanDenPlas, Kevin VanDenPlas, Brandi Longacre, Jay Gloviak, Beth Gloviak and Jeff Mayall) and far right: James T. "Jim" Haines, Chief Operating Officer, H&K Group, Inc.



The commemorative all-weather sign dedicating the 9.5 acres of recreational land in Hilltown Township to honor of Kenneth E. "Kenny" Mayall, former H&K Group employee.



Detail of Hilltown Township's crest atop the Mayall Field sign.